Getting there
Address

Max Planck Institute for Multidisciplinary Sciences (Fassberg Campus)
Am Fassberg 11
37077 Gottingen

From the train station, take bus lines 21 or 23 to the last stop ("FaBberg"), which is
directly opposite the institute. From the city center you can also take bus line 22
towards Nikolausberg and get off at the "FaBberg" stop.
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Monday, 4.11.24

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30

16:30-17:30

17:30-18:30
18:30-19:30

Welcome and Spokesperson Report

Working Group Reports |

Equality & Diversity, Mental Health

Communications, General Meeting

Welcome by MPI-NAT Managing Director Holger Stark
followed by Ice Breaker

Coffee Break

Working Group Reports I

Onboarding, Career,

Secretary, Survey, Financial

Statute Revision

Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen

First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey
Roadmap

Coffee Break

Primer on Al

Julian Schafer-Zimmermann

Panel Discussion: Shaping the Future of Science

Al, Ethics, and Scientific Research

Caitlin Corrigan

Executive Director, Institute for Ethics in Al, TU Munich
Isabel Valera

Prof. of Machine Learning, Saarland Univ. in Saarbriicken
lan Robertson

PAIR Fellow, Centre for Philosophy and Al Research, Univ. of
Erlangen-Niirnberg

Dinner at Fassberg Campus catered by Amavi
Scientific Speed Dating



Tuesday 5.11.24

9:00-9:30
9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-17:45
17:45-18:00

18:00-19:00
19:00-19:30

19:30-20:00

Virtual Address: An Interview with Patrick Cramer
The Planck Academy Working Groups
Tim Kraft Hackathon
Career Paths and Programs in the MPG

llka SchieB3ler-Gabler

Coffee Break

Panel on Careers in Industry

Uira Souto

MAX!Mize alumni, CEO & Co-Founder Lucid Genomics
Juan Iglesias Artola

MAX!Mize participant with project ‘Vulcan’

Natalia Levin Rojas

Head of Department Electrolysis at ZBT

Imke Rajamani

Managing Director Hamburg Sustainability Conference
Silvio Weber

Scientific Director at Miltenyi

Academic Career Talk by Klaus Blaum

Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen

The Sociology of the Cell

Keynote by Anthony Hyman with Response by Katja Krause
Coffee Break

Bus to Forum Wissen

Guided Tour of Forum Wissen,

Berliner StralRe 28, Gottingen

Walk to Restaurant Amavi

Giiterbahnhofstralle 10, Gottingen

Dinner at Amavi including

Speech by Ulrich Betz

VP Innovation Merck

Presentation of Steering Group Roles with Q&A



Wednesday, 6.11.24

9:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-13:15
13:15-14:30
14:30

Presentation of Candidates & Steering Group Election
Coffee Break

Dual Careers

Max Planck Digital Library Roadshow

Sandwich Lunch

Discussion Future of PostdocNet

Departure

Special Thanks to our sponsors!
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