#### Getting there

#### **Address**

Max Planck Institute for Multidisciplinary Sciences (Fassberg Campus) Am Fassberg 11 37077 Göttingen

From the train station, take bus lines 21 or 23 to the last stop ("Faßberg"), which is directly opposite the institute. From the city center you can also take bus line 22 towards Nikolausberg and get off at the "Faßberg" stop.



## Monday, 4.11.24

9:30-10:30 Working Group Reports I Equality & Diversity, Mental Health Communications, General Meeting  10:30-11:00 Welcome by MPI-NAT Managing Director Holger Stark followed by Ice Breaker  11:00-11:30 Coffee Break  11:30-12:30 Working Group Reports II Onboarding, Career, Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break  16:00-16:30 Primer on AI
Communications, General Meeting  10:30-11:00 Welcome by MPI-NAT Managing Director Holger Stark followed by Ice Breaker  11:00-11:30 Coffee Break  11:30-12:30 Working Group Reports II Onboarding, Career, Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
10:30-11:00 Welcome by MPI-NAT Managing Director Holger Stark followed by Ice Breaker  11:00-11:30 Coffee Break  11:30-12:30 Working Group Reports II Onboarding, Career, Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
followed by Ice Breaker  11:00-11:30
11:00-11:30 Coffee Break  11:30-12:30 Working Group Reports II Onboarding, Career, Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
11:30-12:30 Working Group Reports II Onboarding, Career, Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
Onboarding, Career, Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
Secretary, Survey, Financial  12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
12:30-13:00 Statute Revision  13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen  14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
13:00-14:00 Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen 14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap 15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
14:00-15:30 First Results of 2024 PostdocNet Survey & Discussion of Survey Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
Roadmap  15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
16:00-16:30 Primer on Al
Julian Schäfer-Zimmermann
16:30-17:30 Panel Discussion: Shaping the Future of Science
Al, Ethics, and Scientific Research
Caitlin Corrigan
Executive Director, Institute for Ethics in AI, TU Munich
Isabel Valera
Prof. of Machine Learning, Saarland Univ. in Saarbrücken
Ian Robertson
PAIR Fellow, Centre for Philosophy and Al Research, Univ. of
Erlangen-Nürnberg
17:30-18:30 Dinner at Fassberg Campus catered by Amavi
18:30-19:30 Scientific Speed Dating

# Tuesday 5.11.24

9:00-9:30	Virtual Address: An Interview with Patrick Cramer		
9:30-10:00	The Planck Academy	Working Groups	
	Tim Kraft	Hackathon	
10:00-10:30	Career Paths and Programs in the MPG		
	Ilka Schießler-Gäbler		
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break		
11:30-12:30	Panel on Careers in Industry		
	Uira Souto		
	MAX!Mize alumni, CEO & Co-Founder Lucid Genomics		
	Juan Iglesias Artola		
	MAX!Mize participant with project 'Vulcan'  Natalia Levin Rojas  Head of Department Electrolysis at ZBT  Imke Rajamani  Managing Director Hamburg Sustainability Conference  Silvio Weber		
	Scientific Director at Miltenyi		
12:30-13:00	Academic Career Talk by Klaus Blaum		
13:00-14:00	Lunch at MPI-NAT Canteen		
14:00-15:00	The Sociology of the Cell		
	Keynote by Anthony Hyman with Response by Katja Krause		
15:00-15:30	Coffee Break		
15:30-16:00	Bus to Forum Wissen		
16:00-17:45	Guided Tour of Forum Wissen,		
	Berliner Straße 28, Göttingen		
17:45-18:00	Walk to Restaurant Amavi		
	Güterbahnhofstraße 10, Göttingen		
18:00-19:00	Dinner at Amavi including		
19:00-19:30	Speech by Ulrich Betz		
	VP Innovation Merck		
19:30-20:00	Presentation of Steering Group Roles with	Q&A	

## Wednesday, 6.11.24

9:00-10:30	Presentation of Candidates & Steering Group Election
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-11:30	Dual Careers
11:30-12:15	Max Planck Digital Library Roadshow
12:15-13:15	Sandwich Lunch
13:15-14:30	Discussion Future of PostdocNet
14:30	Departure

#### Special Thanks to our sponsors!

